Ｆｒ ｄｉｔ
General
Specifications
CMZ 700 series
!"#$%%B  Type
GYRO COMPASS
G e n e r a l
CMZ700B;Basic gyrocompass system of CMZ700 series is " All in one "

※3 : DC P.S. unit for step signal is installed in other
place, when option spec. : "/S" is selected.
Type Code Remark
MKM022 ・For CMZ700 Gyrocompass
Style
X1
-1 Stand alone
Sheet key
X2
E YDK original(English)
Color
X3
1 Muncell No.0.8Y2.5/0.4
(LAMP BLACK)
Operation unit
X4
-1
-2
In master compass
In console ※1
Switch unit
X5
1
2
In master compass
In console ※1
Rule
X6
0 None
Analog signal
output
X7
-1
-2
None
With(DC0V to DC5V,heading,quadrant
and rate of turn:each 1 circuit)
Name plate
X8
1
2
Japanese & English
English
System
X9
N single system
Option spec. /A
/E
/S
ROT output range:30゜ /s
with external heading input　　 ※1
Stepper signal's PS:DC35V　　 ※1
CMZ700B System Configuration
Master compass
Rudder  Ang l e
s i gna l
S
er
ia
l S
ig
na
l
Speed Signal
200p/nm or Serial Signal(IEC61162-1)
Latitude Signal
Serial Signal(IEC61162-1)
DC24V Power Supply
Power Supply
(AC100>220V,50/60Hz 1 ; )
Analog Signal (DC0>5V) Rate Of Turn(Max. 3 circuits)
DC24V Power Supply
S